OP \$40.00 310610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Administrative Agent		07/06/2009	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resolve Corporation
Street Address:	2 Robert Speck Parkway
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	L4Z 1H8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3106104	ISTAR ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0628

900138023

Date:	07/07/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Resolve Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Resolve Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Resolve Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0629

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 6th day of July, 2009, by

Royal Bank of Canada ("RBC"), in favor of Resolve Corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, RBC hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks, trademark applications

and trademark licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, along

with all goodwill associated therewith and all products and proceeds of the foregoing. RBC

retains all of its right, title and interest in and to all other liens on, and security interests in, all

other trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of the Company.

RBC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

2403914v2 6/30/2009 4:19:07 PM

4975.170

This Release shall be binding upon RBC's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

By: Name: Susan Khokher Title: Manager, Agency	ROYAL I	BANK OF CANADA, as	Administrative Agent
Name: Susan Khokher	By:	School	,
	_	✓ Susan Khokher	
		Manager, Agency	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 07/07/2009